


OHIO UNIVERSITY PRESS was incorpo-
rated in 1947 and formally organized in 1964 by 
President John C. Baker. As the largest university 
press in Ohio, we are dedicated to publishing 
quality scholarship, books of regional interest 
and value, and trade titles with wide appeal. The 
press attracts the work of scholars of national 
reputation and benefits from partnerships with 
institutions throughout Ohio and the world.

Along with its SWALLOW PRESS imprint, 
Ohio University Press publishes more than forty 
books a year and maintains over one thousand 
titles in print, a growing number of which are 
also available as electronic editions. Each book 
carries with it the banner of Ohio University, 
reaffirming the university’s commitment to the 
fruits of research and creative endeavor.

Fall & Winter 2013

Fiction 1 Sacred River

Diaries 2 Mirages

Memoir 4 Shake Terribly the Earth

Anthropology 5 Thinking Outside the Girl Box

Textile History 6 A Stitch in Time

Military History 8 Protecting the Empire’s Frontier

Aviation History 9 The Wright Company

Politics 10 South Africa’s 
  Suspended Revolution

South Africa 11 Marikana

Ohio Short Histories 12 The Idea of the ANC 
of Africa

New African Histories 13 Nation of Outlaws, 
  State of Violence

 14 The Krio of West Africa

 15 Black Skin, White Coats

Cambridge Centre of 16 Making Public Health in Africa 
African Studies Series  

Perspectives on 17 Global Health in Africa 
Global Health

Series in 18 From Mastery to Mystery 
Continental Thought

 18 Nature’s Suit

 19  New in Paperback

 22 Sales Information

 23 Sales  Representatives

 24 Index

Member of the 
Association of American 
University Presses

Cover photograph: Orville and Katharine Wright in a Wright Company model HS, 1915. Courtesy of the Library of Congress.



OHIO UNIVERSITY PRESS 1OHIOSWALLOW.COM

Sacred River
A Novel

DECEMBER
456 pages · 6 × 9 
Rights: North America 
and Canada

HARDCOVER
$29.95 · £22.99 · T 
978 0 8214 2056 0

ELECTRONIC
$23.99 
978 0 8214 4465 8

The epic new novel by an award-winning African poet and novelist.

Fiction

Africa

By Syl Cheney-Coker

The reincarnation of a legendary nineteenth-
century Caribbean emperor as a contemporary 
African leader is at the heart of this novel. 
Sacred River deals with the extraordinary 
lives, hopes, powerful myths, stories, and 
tragedies of the people of a modern West 
African nation. It is also the compelling love 
story of an idealistic philosophy professor 
and an ex-courtesan of incomparable beauty. 
Two hundred years after his death, the great 
Haitian emperor Henri Christophe miraculously 
appears in a dream to Tankor Satani, president 
of the fictional West African country of Kissi, 
with instructions for Tankor to continue Henri 
Christophe’s rule, which had been interrupted 
by “that damned Napoleon.”

Ambitious in scope, Sacred River is a diaspora-
inspired novel, in which Cheney-Coker has 
tackled the major themes of politics, social 
strife, crime and punishment, and human frailty 
and redemption in Malagueta, the fictional, 
magical town and its surroundings first created 
by the author in The Last Harmattan of Alusine 
Dunbar, for which he was awarded the coveted 
Commonwealth Writers’ Prize. Sacred River is 
equally about love and politics, and marks the 
return to fiction of one of Africa’s major writers.

MODERN AFRICAN WRITING · General editor: Ghirmai Negash

SYL CHENEY-COKER was born in 
Freetown, Sierra Leone, and is the author of 
five volumes of poetry, a collection of essays, 
and the novel The Last Harmattan of Alusine 
Dunbar, which won the Commonwealth Writers’ 
Prize (Africa) and was named one of the “20th 
century’s 100 best Africa books.”

In 2000, Cheney-Coker was appointed the first 
writer-in-residence in the United States by The 
International Parliament of Writers, under its 
Cities of Refuge program. He has held other 
writer-in-residency positions and taught at 
universities in Africa, Asia, and the United 
States. He now divides his time between the 
United States and Sierra Leone.



2

ANAÏS NIN was born in Paris in 1903. At age eleven, she 
began her lifelong practice of keeping a diary, the literary form 
that would make her famous. She moved to the United States 
during her youth but returned to France after her marriage to 
Hugh P. Guiler. During her time in France she met the writer Henry 
Miller, who became her lover and an important figure in her first 
published diary. In Paris during the 1930s she also began therapy 
with Otto Rank, a disciple of Sigmund Freud, and this therapeutic 
relationship was a significant influence on her life and work.

Nin returned to America in 1939, establishing friendships with a 
number of writers and artists. She developed a small but devoted 
following as a fiction writer, though her work often defied 
genre conventions and became known for its innovation and 
experimentation. But it was the publication of her diaries, spread 
over many volumes, that made Nin a major literary figure in the 
late 1960s and 1970s. Deeply reflective, lyrical, and erotic, the 
diaries were embraced by numerous readers for their insight into 
a fascinating woman and the many relationships she developed 
over her lifetime.

OCTOBER
152 pages · 5½ × 8½

PAPERBACK
$14.95 · T 
978 0 8040 1148 8

With a new introduction by 
Anita Jarczok, author 
of Inventing Anaïs Nin 
(forthcoming)

OCTOBER
104 pages · 5½ × 8½

PAPERBACK
$14.95 · T 
978 0 8040 1147 1

With a new introduction by 
Elizabeth Podnieks, 
Ryerson University, author of 
Daily Modernism: The Literary 
Diaries of Virginia Woolf, 
Antonia White, Elizabeth 
Smart, and Anais Nin



3

“In Mirages, she stands before us, 
stripped bare, unmasked, triumphant, 
among her cast of sacred and noires 
bêtes (Gore Vidal, Henry Miller, et al.) 
now revealed, by name, as who and 
what they were to her. Mirages exposes, 
reveals and humanizes Nin as much more 
than the sum of heavily edited parts.”

Elizabeth Boleman-Herring, author of 
The Visitors' Book (or Silva Rerum): An 
Erotic Fable

“Mirages provides a treasure of newly 
disclosed Nin sentiments. Nin transcends 
self-reflection and offers a glimpse 
into what women feel but are rarely 
able to articulate, whether about daily 
experiences, or love gained and lost. With 
intense passion, her powerfully seductive 
prose shares insights, observations, and 
confessions about the human psyche. 
Highly recommended.“

Diana Raab, author of Dear Anaïs: My Life 
in Poems for You

“Henry Miller called her a ‘masterpiece’ and 
the greatest ‘fabulist’ he had ever known. 
Her brother Joaquin referred to her as a 
‘steel hummingbird.’ As for me, she was a 
myth in her own time, the Scheherazade 
of the diary genre, and epitomizes Harold 
Bloom’s observation in Shakespeare: The 
Invention of the Human, to wit, ‘Romance, 
literary and human, depends on partial or 
imperfect knowledge.’”

 Barbara Kraft, author of Anaïs Nin: The 
Last Days and The Restless Spirit: Journal 
of a Gemini

A
 S

W
AL

LOW PRESS BO
O

K

Mirages opens at the dawn of World War II, 
when Anaïs Nin fled Paris, where she lived for 
fifteen years with her husband, banker Hugh 
Guiler, and ends in 1947 when she meets the 
man who would be “the One,” the lover who 
would satisfy her insatiable hunger for connec-
tion. In the middle looms a period Nin describes 
as “hell,” during which she experiences a kind 
of erotic madness, a delirium that fuels her 
search for love. As a child suffering abandon-
ment by her father, Anaïs wrote, “Close 
your eyes to the ugly things,” and, against a 
horrifying backdrop of war and death, Nin 
combats the world’s darkness with her own 
search for light. 

Mirages collects, for the first time, the story 
that was cut from all of Nin’s other published 
diaries, particularly volumes 3 and 4 of The 
Diary of Anaïs Nin, which cover the same time 

period. It is the long-awaited successor to the 
previous unexpurgated diaries Henry and June, 
Incest, Fire, and Nearer the Moon.  Mirages 
answers the questions Nin readers have been 
asking for decades: What led to the demise of 
Nin’s love affair with Henry Miller? Just how 
troubled was her marriage to Hugh Guiler? 
What is the story behind Nin’s “children,” the 
effeminate young men she seemed to collect 
at will? Mirages is a deeply personal story of 
heartbreak, despair, desperation, carnage, and 
deep mourning, but it is also one of courage, 
persistence, evolution, and redemption that 
reaches beyond the personal to the universal.

Mirages
 The Unexpurgated Diary of Anaïs Nin, 1939–1947

OCTOBER
440 pages · 6 × 9

HARDCOVER
$34.95 · £23.99 · T 
978 0 8040 1146 4

ELECTRONIC
$27.99 
978 0 8040 4057 0

Diaries

By Anaïs Nin 
Edited by Paul Herron

PAUL HERRON is the editor and founder of 
Sky Blue Press.

The fifth — and latest — volume in the unexpurgated diaries 
of the legendary writer and literary personality is now in 
print after a delay of over seventeen years.



4 OHIO UNIVERSITY PRESS OHIOSWALLOW.COM

The view from inside a West Virginia Pentecostal family by a 
master storyteller of Appalachian life.

OCTOBER
224 pages · 5¾ × 8¾ 

PAPERBACK
$24.95 · £16.99 · T 
978 0 8214 2062 1

HARDCOVER
$49.95 · £35 · S 
978 0 8214 2061 4

ELECTRONIC
$19.99 
978 0 8214 4468 9

Shake Terribly the Earth
Stories from an Appalachian Family

By Sarah Beth Childers

Memoir

Appalachia

Creative Nonfiction

In this linked collection of essays, Sarah Beth 
Childers takes the stories she grew up listening 
to — on car rides with her mother, on walks 
with her grandfather, while playing Yahtzee in 
her Granny’s nicotine cloud — and uses them to 
explore her childhood in a voice that combines 
traditional Appalachian storytelling with 
contemporary memoir.

Through her family’s stories, Childers reveals 
some of the ways that historical moments of 
the twentieth century affected the entire region. 
Large families squeeze into tiny apartments 
during the Great Depression, a girl steps into a 
rowboat from a second-story window to escape 
Huntington’s 1937 flood, brothers are whisked 
away to World War II and Vietnam, and a 
young man returns home from the South Pacific 
and works his life away as a railroad engineer.

At the book’s center are two young women. 
Sarah Beth Childers’s mother, Marcy, listens 

to fundamentalist Christian radio evangelists, 
pays for her mentally ill mother’s food and 
cigarettes with a part-time job at a department 
store, longs for love, and dreams of becoming 
a majorette. Years later, Sarah Beth attends 
Marcy’s chosen church, a Pentecostal congrega-
tion where members blow whistles and run 
circles around the sanctuary with lampshades 
on their heads, and she faces her own love 
problems at a fundamentalist Baptist school, 
where she feels isolated as one of the school’s 
few Pentecostals. Sarah Beth’s experiences 
allow her to tackle fundamentalist Christianity 
as an insider, admitting its flaws but also 
showing the positive side of such ardent belief. 
Throughout this book, Sarah Beth seeks to 
find her own place within the fundamentalist 
Christian community and her family, and she 
looks for the joy and clarity that often emerge 
after times of tragedy and change, when the 
earth shakes terribly beneath us.

SERIES IN RACE, ETHNICITY, AND GENDER IN APPALACHIA · Series editors: Marie Tedesco and Christopher Green

SARAH BETH CHILDERS 
is a lecturer in English at 
West Virginia University. 
She has also served as a 
visiting professor of creative 
nonfiction at West Virginia 
Wesleyan College.

“Wonderfully rich and beautifully written … the collection is also self-aware and 
articulate about storytelling as an art and as a profoundly human means of 
creating meaning. Storytelling is furthermore a powerful folkway in Appalachian 
life, and one of the main themes of the book.… It is a deeply worthwhile and 
fascinating collection.“

Meredith Sue Willis, 
author of Out of the Mountains



OHIO UNIVERSITY PRESS 5OHIOSWALLOW.COM

Thinking Outside the Girl Box
Teaming Up with Resilient Youth in Appalachia

JANUARY
224 pages · 6 × 8½ 

PAPERBACK
$26.95 · £18.99 · S 
978 0 8214 2060 7

HARDCOVER
$59.95 · £46 · S 
978 0 8214 2059 1

ELECTRONIC
$21.99 
978 0 8214 4467 2

A twelve-year ethnographic study of an innovative program that 
empowered West Virginia adolescent girls.

Anthropology

Appalachia

Women’s Studies

By Linda Spatig and 
Layne Amerikaner

Thinking Outside the Girl Box is a true 
story about a remarkable youth development 
program in rural West Virginia. Based on 
years of research with adolescent girls — and 
adults who devoted their lives to working with 
them — Thinking Outside the Girl Box reveals 
what is possible when young people are chal-
lenged to build on their strengths, speak and be 
heard, and engage critically with their world.  

Based on twelve years of field research, the 
book traces the life of the Lincoln County Girls’ 
Resiliency Program (GRP), a grassroots, com-
munity nonprofit aimed at helping girls identify 
strengths, become active decision makers, and 
advocate for social change. In the late 1990s 
and early 2000s, the GRP flourished. Its accom-
plishments were remarkable: girls recorded their 
own CDs, published poetry, conducted action 
research, opened a coffeehouse, performed an 
original play, and held political rallies at West 

Virginia’s State Capitol. The organization won 
national awards, and funding flowed in. Today, 
in 2013, the programming and organization are 
virtually nonexistent.

Thinking Outside the Girl Box raises pointed 
questions about how to define effectiveness 
and success in community-based programs and 
provides practical insights for anyone working 
with youth. Written in an accessible, engaging 
style and drawing on collaborative ethnographic 
research that the girls themselves helped 
conduct, the book tells the story of an innova-
tive program determined to challenge the small, 
disempowering “boxes” girls and women are so 
often expected to live in.

SERIES IN RACE, ETHNICITY, AND GENDER IN APPALACHIA · Series editors: Marie Tedesco and Christopher Green

“Situating these girls’ voices in a framework of ‘collaborative 
ethnography’ amidst a preferred research focus in the US on 
quantitative, standardized, accountability models is refreshing, 
timely, accurate, and serves to highlight what we need to know 
most about girls and schooling.”

Brett Elizabeth Blake, St. John’s University, author of She Say, He 
Say: Urban Girls Write Their Lives.

LINDA SPATIG is professor 
of educational foundations 
at Marshall University in 
Huntington, West Virginia.

LAYNE AMERIKANER 
is a communications specialist 
at People For the American 
Way in Washington, DC.





OHIO UNIVERSITY PRESS 7OHIOSWALLOW.COM

A Stitch in Time
The Needlework of Aging Women in Antebellum America

JANUARY
312 pages · 8 × 10 
83 photographs

PAPERBACK
$34.95 · £23.99 · T 
978 0 8214 2052 2

ELECTRONIC
$27.99 
978 0 8214 4475 7

A vivid and insightful look at needlework from across America 
made by older women during the forty years before the Civil War.

Textile History

U. S. History

Women’s History

By Aimee E. Newell

Drawing from 167 examples of decorative 
needlework — primarily samplers and quilts 
from 114 collections across the United 
States — made by individual women aged 
forty years and over between 1820 and 1860, 
this exquisitely illustrated book explores how 
women experienced social and cultural change 
in antebellum America.  

The book is filled with individual examples, 
stories, and over eighty fine color photographs 
that illuminate the role that samplers and 
needlework played in the culture of the time. 
For example, in October 1852, Amy Fiske 
(1785 – 1859) of Sturbridge, Massachusetts, 
stitched a sampler. But she was not a schoolgirl 
making a sampler to learn her letters. Instead, 
as she explained, “The above is what I have 
taken from my sampler that I wrought when 
I was nine years old. It was w[rough]t on fine 
cloth [and] it tattered to pieces. My age at this 
time is 66 years.”

Situated at the intersection of women’s history, 
material culture study, and the history of aging, 
this book brings together objects, diaries, 
letters, portraits, and prescriptive literature to 
consider how middle-class American women 
experienced the aging process. Chapters 
explore the physical and mental effects of “old 
age” on antebellum women and their needle-
work, technological developments related to 
needlework during the antebellum period and 
the tensions that arose from the increased 
mechanization of textile production, and how 
gift needlework functioned among friends 
and family members. Far from being solely 
decorative ornaments or functional household 
textiles, these samplers and quilts served 
their own ends. They offered aging women a 
means of coping, of sharing and of expressing 
themselves. These “threads of time” provide 
a valuable and revealing source for the lives of 
mature antebellum women.

AIMEE E. NEWELL is 
director of collections at 
the Scottish Rite Masonic 
Museum & Library in 
Lexington, Massachusetts.

“The book looks at a field of study that many 
would think has been well covered from a 
completely new angle, focusing on older mak-
ers rather than styles, fashion, or the education 
of girls.… [It] brings together anthropological, 
sociological, and psychological work with 
decorative arts and straight history.”

Diane L. Fagan Affleck, author of Just New 
from the Mills: Printed Cottons in America, Late 
Nineteenth and Early Twentieth Centuries 

“This will be a valuable book providing new 
insights on American needlework.… The 
author’s  [theme] chapters are full of personal 
details, beautiful needlework, and the rich 
evidence that she uncovered to support her 
findings. I believe readers will enjoy this book 
and will be inspired to find thoughtful and 
meaningful connections across time and place.”

Virginia Gunn, editor of Uncoverings, the 
Research Papers of the American Quilt 
Study Group



8 OHIO UNIVERSITY PRESS OHIOSWALLOW.COM

JANUARY
372 pages · 6 × 9 
maps

PAPERBACK
$29.95 · £22.99 · T 
978 0 8214 2055 3

HARDCOVER
$69.95 · £54 · S 
978 0 8214 2054 6

ELECTRONIC
$23.99 
978 0 8214 4464 1

Protecting the Empire’s Frontier
Officers of the 18th (Royal Irish) Regiment of Foot 
during Its North American Service, 1767–1776

By Steven M. Baule The unique study of the officers in one British army regiment and 
their service in North America in the decade before the Revolution.

Military History

United States

Great Britain

Protecting the Empire’s Frontier tells stories 
of the roughly eighty officers who served in 
the 18th (Royal Irish) Regiment of Foot, which 
served British interests in America during the 
crucial period from 1767 through 1776. The 
Royal Irish was one of the most wide-ranging 
regiments in America, with companies serving 
on the Illinois frontier, at Fort Pitt, and in 
Boston, New York, and Philadelphia, with some 
companies taken as far afield as Florida, Spanish 
Louisiana, and present-day Maine. When the 
regiment was returned to England in 1776, 
some of the officers remained in America on 
staff assignments. Others joined provincial 
regiments, and a few joined the American 
revolutionary army, taking up arms against their 
king and former colleagues.

Using a wide range of archival resources 
previously untapped by scholars, the text 
goes beyond just these officers’ service in the 

regiment and tells the story of the men who 
included governors, a college president, land 
speculators, physicians, and officers in many 
other British regular and provincial regiments. 
Included in these ranks were an Irishman 
who would serve in the U.S. Congress and as 
an American general at Yorktown; a landed 
aristocrat who represented Bath as a member 
of Parliament; and a naval surgeon on the ship 
transporting Benjamin Franklin to France. This is 
the history of the American Revolutionary period 
from a most gripping and everyday perspective.

An epilogue covers the Royal Irish’s history 
after returning to England and its part in 
defending against both the Franco-Spanish 
invasion attempt and the Gordon Rioters. With 
an essay on sources and a complete bibliogra-
phy, this is a treat for professional and amateur 
historians alike.

WAR AND SOCIETY IN NORTH AMERICA · Series editors: Ingo Trauschweizer and David J. Ulbrich

STEVEN M. BAULE is currently a K-12 school superin-
tendent, having originally been a history teacher and librarian. 
He served in the U.S. Army Infantry prior to becoming 
an educator, and has been recognized as a Fellow by the 
Company of Military Historians. He previously published 
British Army Officers Who Served in the American Revolution, 
1775 – 1783, a revised and expanded version of W. C. Ford’s 
1898 text by the same title. He has also published several 
books on educational leadership and technology.

“Based in the most thorough research in primary sources, 
Protecting the Empire’s Frontier brings to life the officers and 
the service of a typical infantry regiment in America in the years 
preceding the breach with Britain; it is a significant contribution 
to the field of study, and will be welcomed by students of the 
18th-century Ohio-Illinois country, of late-Colonial America, and 
of the old British Army.”

J. A. Houlding, author of Fit for Service: The Training of the British 
Army, 1715 – 1795



OHIO UNIVERSITY PRESS 9OHIOSWALLOW.COM

The Wright Company
From Invention to Industry

JANUARY
208 pages · 6 × 9 
photographs 

PAPERBACK
$22.95 · £15.99 · T 
978 0 8214 2051 5

HARDCOVER
$69.95 · £54 · S 
978 0 8214 2050 8

ELECTRONIC
$17.99 
978 0 8214 4474 0

The first in-depth exploration of the airplane company founded 
by Orville and Wilbur Wright in 1909.

Aviation History

Business

History of Technology

By Edward J. Roach

Fresh from successful flights before royalty 
in Europe, and soon after thrilling hundreds 
of thousands of people by flying around the 
Statue of Liberty, in the fall of 1909 Wilbur 
and Orville Wright decided the time was right 
to begin manufacturing their airplanes for 
sale. Backed by Wall Street tycoons, including 
August Belmont, Cornelius Vanderbilt III, and 
Andrew Freedman, the brothers formed 
the Wright Company. The Wright Company 
trained hundreds of early aviators at its flight 
schools, including Roy Brown, the Canadian 
pilot credited with shooting down Manfred von 
Richtofen — the “Red Baron”— during the First 
World War; and Hap Arnold, the commander 
of the U.S. Army Air Forces during the Second 
World War. Pilots with the company’s exhibition 
department thrilled crowds at events from 
Winnipeg to Boston, Corpus Christi to Colorado 
Springs. Cal Rodgers flew a Wright Company 
airplane in pursuit of the $50,000 Hearst 
Aviation Prize in 1911.

But all was not well in Dayton, a city that 
hummed with industry, producing cash regis-
ters, railroad cars, and many other products. 
The brothers found it hard to transition from 
running their own bicycle business to being cor-
porate executives responsible for other people’s 
money. Their dogged pursuit of enforcement 
of their 1906 patent — especially against Glenn 
Curtiss and his company — helped hold back 
the development of the U.S. aviation industry. 
When Orville Wright sold the company in 1915, 
more than three years after his brother’s death, 
he was a comfortable man — but his company 
had built only 120 airplanes at its Dayton 
factory and Wright Company products were not 
in the U.S. arsenal as war continued in Europe.

Edward Roach provides a fascinating window 
into the legendary Wright Company, its place 
in Dayton, its management struggles, and its 
effects on early U.S. aviation.

“The book explores the one area of the career of the Wright 
brothers that remains least well known. It casts new light on the 
business career of the Wright brothers, and on the history of the 
Wright Company and the men who led it.… Taken as a whole, 
the book offers a concise and readable history of an important 
topic that has received all too little attention.”

Tom D. Crouch, Senior Curator, Aeronautics, Smithsonian 
Institution, National Air and Space Museum, and author of The 
Bishop’s Boys: A Life of Wilbur and Orville Wright

EDWARD J. ROACH 
is a historian at Dayton 
Aviation Heritage National 
Historical Park in Ohio.



10 OHIO UNIVERSITY PRESS OHIOSWALLOW.COM

NOVEMBER
304 pages · 5¼ × 8½ 
Rights: World except 
South Africa, United Kingdom, 
and Europe

PAPERBACK
$26.95 · £18.99 · S 
978 0 8214 2072 0

HARDCOVER
$69.95 · £54 · S 
978 0 8214 2076 8 

ELECTRONIC
$21.99 
978 0 8214 4477 1

South Africa’s 
Suspended Revolution
Hopes and Prospects

By Adam Habib The single best new book on South Africa’s political transition 
and economic restructuring.

Politics

Economics

Development

South Africa’s Suspended Revolution tells the 
story of South Africa’s democratic transition 
and the prospects for the country to develop a 
truly inclusive political system. Beginning with 
an account of the transition in the leadership 
of the African National Congress from Thabo 
Mbeki to Jacob Zuma, the book then broadens 
its lens to examine the relationship of South 
Africa’s political elite to its citizens. It also 
examines the evolution of economic and social 
policies through the democratic transition, as 
well as the development of a postapartheid 
business community and a foreign policy 
designed to re-engage South Africa with the 
world community.  

Written by one of South Africa’s leading 
scholars and political commentators, the book 
combines historical and contemporary analysis 
with strategies for an alternative political 
agenda. Adam Habib connects the lessons of 
the South African experience with theories 
of democratic transition, social change, and 
conflict resolution. Political leaders, scholars, 
students, and activists will all find material 
here to deepen their understanding of the 
challenges and opportunities of contemporary 
South Africa.

ADAM HABIB is 
vice-chancellor and 
principal of University of 
the Witwatersrand in 
Johannesburg, South Africa. 
He worked at the Human 
Sciences Research Council as 
an executive director from 
2004 to 2007, as a professor 
of the School of Development 
Studies at the University of 
Natal from 2001 to 2003, 
and as deputy vice-chancellor 
for research at the University 
of Johannesburg from 2008 
to 2013.

“This is a readable, well-informed and 
perceptive account of the political economy 
of contemporary South Africa. Although he 
is clear-eyed about the inequality and poverty 
that mar the social terrain and the factionalism, 
corruption and greed that currently affect elite 
politics, Habib makes a case for specific forms 
of political leadership, for an active citizenry, 
and for the possibility of social pacts as paths 
towards an alternative political agenda.”

Colin Bundy, Honorary Fellow, Green Templeton 
College, University of Oxford

“[South Africa’s Suspended Revolution] offers 
a strong perspective, i.e. it is impatient and 
advocates change, and is not academically ob-
jective in the normal scholarly sense. However, 
it works very hard to achieve a balance, both 
in its source materials and in covering different 
schools of thought, and it works equally hard 
to be fair to key actors in the South African 
saga. It is, almost surprisingly, given its critique, 
hopeful — though clearly tempered.“

Stephan Chan, OBE, professor of international 
relations, School of Oriental and African Studies, 
University of London



OHIO UNIVERSITY PRESS 11OHIOSWALLOW.COM

Marikana
Voices from South Africa’s Mining Massacre

AUGUST
228 pages · 5¾ × 8¼ 
illustrations, maps 
Rights: World except 
Southern Africa, United 
Kingdom, and Ireland

PAPERBACK
$26.95 · £18.99 · S 
978 0 8214 2071 3

HARDCOVER
$69.95 · £54 · S 
978 0 8214 2077 5

ELECTRONIC
$21.99 
978 0 8214 4476 4

The first full-length report on the 
miners’ strike that became a massacre 
in August 2012, told from the point of 
view of the miners and their families.

South Africa

Labor

Current History

By Peter Alexander, Thapelo Lekgowa, 
Botsang Mmope, Luke Sinwell, 
and Bongani Xezwi

The Marikana Massacre of August 16, 2012, 
was the single most lethal use of force by South 
African security forces against civilians since the 
end of apartheid. Those killed were minework-
ers in support of a pay raise. Through a series 
of interviews conducted with workers who 
survived the attack, this account documents 
and examines the controversial shootings in 
great detail, beginning with a valuable history 
of the events leading up to the killing of work-
ers, and including eyewitness accounts of the 
violence and interviews with family members of 
those who perished.

While the official Farlam Commission investiga-
tion of the massacre is still ongoing, many 
South Africans do not hold much confidence 
in the government’s ability to examine its 

own complicity in these events. Marikana, on 
the other hand, examines the various roles 
played by the African National Congress, the 
mine company, and the National Union of 
Mineworkers in creating the conditions that led 
to the massacre. While the commission’s inves-
tigations take place in a courtroom setting tilted 
toward those in power, Marikana documents 
testimony from the mineworkers in the days 
before official statements were even gathered, 
offering an unusually immediate and unfiltered 
look at the reality from the perspective of those 
most directly affected. Enhanced by vivid maps 
that make clear the setting and situation of 
the events, Marikana is an invaluable work of 
history, journalism, sociology, and activism.

“Part investigative report, part oral 
history, part polemical pamphlet, 
Marikana illustrates what can be 
achieved when academics work 
closely with activists.”
Alex Lichtenstein 
Los Angeles Review of Books

PETER ALEXANDER is 
the South African Research 
Chair in Social Change and a 
professor of sociology at the 
University of Johannesburg.

THAPELO LEKGOWA is a 
freelance research fieldworker, 
part-time journalist, political 
activist, and member of the 
Marikana Support Committee.

BOTSANG MMOPE is an 
herbal healer associated with 
Green World Africa. He is an 
active member of the Soweto 
Electricity Crisis Committee.

LUKE SINWELL is a senior 
researcher with the Research 
Chair in Social Change at the 
University of Johannesburg.

BONGANI XEZWI is a 
freelance research fieldworker 
and an organizer of the 
Landless People’s Movement 
and the Right to Know 
Campaign in South Africa.



12 OHIO UNIVERSITY PRESS OHIOSWALLOW.COM

AUGUST
148 pages · 4¼ × 7 
Rights: World except 
Southern Africa

PAPERBACK
$14.95 · £9.99 · T 
978 0 8214 2053 9

ELECTRONIC
$11.99 
978 0 8214 4463 4

The Idea of the ANC

By Anthony Butler A timely new history of the African National Congress, 
South Africa’s 100-year-old liberation movement that is 
now in government.

Current History

Africa

Postcolonial History

The African National Congress (ANC) is Africa’s 
most famous liberation movement. It has 
recently celebrated its centenary, a milestone 
that has prompted partisans to detail a century 
of unparalleled achievement in the struggle 
against colonialism and racial discrimination. 
Critics paint a less flattering portrait of the 
historical ANC as a communist puppet, a mori-
bund dinosaur, or an elitist political parasite. For 
such skeptics, the ANC — now in government 
for two decades — has betrayed South Africans 
rather than liberating them. 

South Africans endure deep inequality and 
unemployment, violent community protests, 
murders of foreign residents, major policy 
blunders, an AIDS crisis, and deepening corrup-
tion. Inside the ANC there are episodes of open 

rebellion against the leadership, conflicts over 
the character of a postliberation movement, 
and debilitating battles for succession to the 
movement’s presidency. The ANC is neverthe-
less likely to remain the party of government for 
the foreseeable future. 

This book explores how ANC intellectuals and 
leaders interpret the historical project of their 
movement. It investigates three interlocked 
ideas: a conception of power, a responsibility 
for promoting unity, and a commitment to 
human liberation. It explores how these notions 
have shaped South African politics in the 
past, and how they will inform ANC leaders’ 
responses to the challenges of the future.

OHIO SHORT HISTORIES OF AFRICA

“The Idea of the ANC takes a look at how conception of power, 
promoting unity, and a commitment to human liberation have 
in the past shaped politics in [South Africa] and the possible role 
they could play in guiding the leadership of the ANC’s responses 
to future challenges.… Be sure to get this exciting and very easy 
to read pocket book.”

LOOCHA Magazine (South Africa)

ANTHONY BUTLER is a 
professor of political studies at 
the University of Cape Town.



OHIO UNIVERSITY PRESS 13OHIOSWALLOW.COM

Nation of Outlaws, 
State of Violence
Nationalism, Grassfields Tradition, and State Building in Cameroon

NOVEMBER
368 pages · 6 × 9 
illustration, maps 

PAPERBACK
$32.95 · £22.99 · S 
978 0 8214 2069 0

ELECTRONIC
$25.99 
978 0 8214 4472 6

An important model for studies of African nationalism.

African History

Politics

Decolonization

By Meredith Terretta

Nation of Outlaws, State of Violence is the first 
extensive history of Cameroonian nationalism 
to consider the global and local influences that 
shaped the movement within the French and 
British Cameroons and beyond. Drawing on the 
archives of the United Nations, France, Great 
Britain, Ghana, and Cameroon, as well as oral 
sources, Nation of Outlaws, State of Violence 
chronicles the spread of the Union des popula-
tions du Cameroun (UPC) nationalist movement 
from the late 1940s into the first postcolonial 
decade. It shows how, in the French and British 
Cameroon territories administered as UN 
Trusteeships after the Second World War, no-
tions of international human rights, the promise 
of Third World independence, Pan-African 
federation, and national citizenship blended 
with local political and spiritual practices that 
resurfaced as the period of European rule came 
to a close. After French and British administra-
tors banned the party in the mid-1950s, UPC 
nationalists adopted violence as a revolutionary 

strategy. In the 1960s, the nationalist vision 
disintegrated. The postcolonial regime labeled 
UPC nationalists “outlaws” and rounded them 
up for imprisonment or execution as the state 
shifted to single-party rule in 1966. 

Nation of Outlaws, State of Violence traces the 
connection between local and transregional 
politics in the age of Africa’s decolonization and 
the early decades of the Cold War. Rather than 
stop at official independence as most conven-
tional histories of African nationalist movements 
do, this book considers postindependence 
events as crucial to the history of Cameroonian 
nationalism and to an understanding of the 
postcolonial government that came to power 
on 1 January 1960. While the history of the 
UPC is a story that ends with the party’s failure 
to gain access to political power with inde-
pendence, it is also a story of the postcolonial 
state’s failure to become a nation.

NEW AFRICAN HISTORIES · Series editors: Jean Allman and Allen Isaacman

MEREDITH TERRETTA 
is an associate professor of 
history at the University of 
Ottawa.

“Meredith Terretta’s book constitutes a highly 
significant contribution to the historiography of 
Cameroon, West Africa, and African national-
ism more generally.… In challenging conven-
tional political and cultural understandings of 

Cameroonian nationalism and its chronological 
development, the [work] makes important 
theoretical contributions to the field … and 
serves as an important model for future studies 
of African nationalism.”

Elizabeth Schmidt, Loyola University Maryland



14 OHIO UNIVERSITY PRESS OHIOSWALLOW.COM

SEPTEMBER
280 pages · 6 × 9 

PAPERBACK
$32.95 · £22.99 · S 
978 0 8214 2047 8

ELECTRONIC
$25.99 
978 0 8214 4478 8

The Krio of West Africa
Islam, Culture, Creolization, and Colonialism in the Nineteenth Century

By Gibril R. Cole Nuanced and fresh examination of Sierra Leone in the 
nineteenth century focusing on the Islamic influences 
within the Krio population.

African History

Islam

Atlantic History

The Krio are the descendants of freed slaves 
whose language and culture were partly shaped 
by their experiences in the West Indies, North 
America, England, and West Africa. This book 
looks at the lived experiences of ex-slaves and 
their progeny who settled Freetown, Sierra 
Leone; their dispersion in what became a 
far-flung Krio diaspora in West Africa; and how 
they sought to make a better life in their new 
home by engaging in commerce through the 
use of retrofitted slave ships along the West 
African Atlantic littoral.

The book thus demonstrates the complex 
nature of the interactions between the new 
arrivals (the ex-slaves) and the older popula-
tions that began to produce a shared sense 
of identity beyond the oft-repeated narrative 
of abolition, admiralty, and the relocation of 
the trans-Atlantic ex-slave population in West 
Africa. By focusing on Islam in the making of 

Krio society in Sierra Leone, this book also 
helps recontextualize creolization in West 
Africa and elsewhere.

The book offers a nuanced examination of 
West African history in the postabolition and 
colonial periods, including a critical look at the 
slave trade after 1807, the era of steamboat 
commerce, and the role of educated West 
African Krio across diverse transcolonial borders 
in the late nineteenth and early twentieth 
centuries. Its exploration of the Islamic presence 
in precolonial Sierra Leone is a departure from 
the hitherto restricted scholarly approach to the 
study of the encounter between Christianity 
and Islam in the region. Accessible enough to 
be used as a broad introduction to the history 
of a West African society for undergraduates, 
it is also innovative enough, theoretically and 
empirically, to be of value to scholars.

NEW AFRICAN HISTORIES · Series editors: Jean Allman and Allen Isaacman

GIBRIL R. COLE is an 
associate professor of history 
at Louisiana State University.



OHIO UNIVERSITY PRESS 15OHIOSWALLOW.COM

Black Skin, White Coats
Nigerian Psychiatrists, Decolonization, and 
the Globalization of Psychiatry

This groundbreaking study of psychiatry in Nigeria is the first 
to highlight African psychiatrists as major contributors to the 
historical development of psychiatric theory and practice in 
Africa and globally.

African History

History of Medicine

Postcolonial History

By Matthew M. Heaton

Black Skin, White Coats is a history of psy-
chiatry in Nigeria from the 1950s to the 1980s. 
Working in the contexts of decolonization and 
anticolonial nationalism, Nigerian psychiatrists 
sought to replace racist colonial psychiatric 
theories about the psychological inferiority of 
Africans with a universal and egalitarian model 
focusing on broad psychological similarities 
across cultural and racial boundaries. Particular 
emphasis is placed on Dr. T. Adeoye Lambo, the 
first indigenous Nigerian to earn a specialty 
degree in psychiatry in the United Kingdom in 
1954. Lambo returned to Nigeria to become the 
medical superintendent of the newly founded 
Aro Mental Hospital in Abeokuta, Nigeria’s 
first  “modern” mental hospital. At Aro, Lambo 
began to revolutionize psychiatric research 
and clinical practice in Nigeria, working to 
integrate  “modern” western medical theory and 
technologies with “traditional” cultural under-
standings of mental illness. Lambo’s research 
focused on deracializing psychiatric thinking and 
redefining mental illness in terms of a model of 

universal human similarities that crossed racial 
and cultural divides.

Black Skin, White Coats is the first work to 
focus primarily on black Africans as producers of 
psychiatric knowledge and as definers of mental 
illness in their own right. By examining the ways 
that Nigerian psychiatrists worked to integrate 
their psychiatric training with their indigenous 
backgrounds and cultural and civic nationalisms, 
Black Skin, White Coats provides a foil to Frantz 
Fanon’s widely publicized reactionary articula-
tions of the relationship between colonialism 
and psychiatry. Black Skin, White Coats is also 
on the cutting edge of histories of psychiatry 
that are increasingly drawing connections 
between local and national developments in 
late-colonial and postcolonial settings and 
international scientific networks. Heaton argues 
that Nigerian psychiatrists were intimately 
aware of the need to engage in international 
discourses as part and parcel of the transforma-
tion of psychiatry at home.

OCTOBER
288 pages · 6 × 9

PAPERBACK
$32.95 · £22.99 · S 
978 0 8214 2070 6

ELECTRONIC
$25.99 
978 0 8214 4473 3

NEW AFRICAN HISTORIES · Series editors: Jean Allman and Allen Isaacman

MATTHEW M. HEATON 
is an assistant professor in 
the Department of History at 
Virginia Tech.

“Based on solid research. Black Skin, White 
Coats is well written and makes for a good 
read, and should attract a readership in 
colonial studies, African history, the history 
of science and medicine, global studies, and 
development studies.”

Richard Keller, University of Wisconsin

“An original contribution to the history of 
psychiatry in Africa, the intellectual history 
of decolonization, and the ‘globalization’ 
of science.”

Meghan Vaughan, University of Cambridge



16 OHIO UNIVERSITY PRESS OHIOSWALLOW.COM

DECEMBER
260 pages · 6 × 9 

PAPERBACK
$32.95 · £22.99 · S 
978 0 8214 2058 4

HARDCOVER
$59.95 · £46 · S 
978 0 8214 2057 7

ELECTRONIC
$25.99 
978 0 8214 4466 5

Making Public Health in Africa
Ethnographic and Historical Perspectives

Edited by Ruth J. Prince and 
Rebecca Marsland

This volume rethinks public health and what it means in Africa.

Public Health

Anthropology

African History

Africa has emerged as a prime arena of global 
health interventions that focus on particular 
diseases and health emergencies. These are 
framed increasingly in terms of international 
concerns about security, human rights, and 
humanitarian crisis. This presents a stark 
contrast to the 1960s and ‘70s, when many 
newly independent African governments 
pursued the vision of public health “for all,” of 
comprehensive health care services directed 
by the state with support from foreign donors.  
These initiatives often failed, undermined by 
international politics, structural adjustment, 
and neoliberal policies, and by African states 
themselves. Yet their traces remain in contem-
porary expectations of and yearnings for a more 
robust public health.

This volume explores how medical professionals 
and patients, government officials, and ordinary 
citizens approach questions of public health 
as they navigate contemporary landscapes 
of NGOs and transnational projects, faltering 
state services, and expanding privatization. Its 
contributors analyze the relations between 
the public and the private providers of public 
health, from the state to new global biopolitical 
formations of political institutions, markets, 
human populations, and health. Tensions 
and ambiguities animate these complex 
relationships, suggesting that the question of 
what public health actually is in Africa cannot 
be taken for granted. Offering historical and 
ethnographic analyses, the volume develops an 
anthropology of public health in Africa.

CAMBRIDGE CENTRE OF AFRICAN STUDIES SERIES · Series editors: Derek R. Peterson, Harri Englund, and Christopher Warnes

RUTH PRINCE is a 
research fellow in the 
Department of Social 
Anthropology at the 
University of Cambridge 
and the Institute of 
Anthropology at the 
University of Oslo. 

REBECCA MARSLAND 
is a lecturer in the Department 
of Social Anthropology at the 
University of Edinburgh.

Hannah Brown 
P. Wenzel Geissler 
Murray Last 
Rebecca Marsland 
Lotte Meinert 

Benson A. Mulemi 
Ruth J. Prince 
Noemi Tousignant 
Susan Reynolds Whyte

Contributors:



OHIO UNIVERSITY PRESS 17OHIOSWALLOW.COM

Global Health in Africa
Historical Perspectives on Disease Control

TAMARA GILES- 
VERNICK conducts 
anthropological and historical 
research in central Africa for 
the Epidemiology of Emerging 
Diseases Unit of the Pasteur 
Institute in Paris.

JAMES L. A. WEBB, JR. 
works in the field of historical 
epidemiology and teaches 
African health history and global 
health history at Colby College.

NOVEMBER
264 pages · 6 × 9

PAPERBACK
$32.95 · £22.99 · S 
978 0 8214 2068 3

HARDCOVER
$80 · £62 · S 
978 0 8214 2067 6

ELECTRONIC
$25.99 
978 0 8214 4471 9

This pathbreaking collection aims to demonstrate that 
Africa’s global health history is rich, important, and 
underresearched — until now.

Global Health

Africa

History of Medicine

Edited by Tamara Giles-Vernick 
and James L. A. Webb, Jr.

Global Health in Africa is a first exploration of 
selected histories of global health initiatives in 
Africa. The collection addresses some of the 
most important interventions in disease control, 
including mass vaccination, large-scale treatment 
and/or prophylaxis campaigns, harm reduction 
efforts, and nutritional and virological research.

The chapters in this collection are organized in 
three sections that evaluate linkages between 
past, present, and emergent. Part I, “Looking 
Back,” contains four chapters that analyze 
colonial-era interventions and reflect upon their 
implications for contemporary interventions. 
Part II, “The Past in the Present,” contains 
essays exploring the historical dimensions and 
unexamined assumptions of contemporary 

disease control programs. Part III, “The Past 
in the Future,” examines two fields of public 
health intervention in which efforts to reduce 
disease transmission and future harm are 
premised on an understanding of the past. 

This much-needed volume brings together 
international experts from the disciplines of 
demography, anthropology, and historical 
epidemiology. Covering health initiatives from 
smallpox vaccinations to malaria control to 
HIV campaigns, Global Health in Africa offers 
a first comprehensive look at some of global 
health’s most important challenges.

PERSPECTIVES ON GLOBAL HEALTH · Series editor: James L. A. Webb, Jr.

“This volume illustrates very 
well that the current day 
applicability of the core 
concepts of global health 
[have] need of the serious 
critical historical and cultural 
examination that this volume 
(and no others that I know 
of) now provides in its richest 
and most useful form.”

Ernest Drucker, 
Columbia University Mailman 
School of Public Health

“Provides a variety of case 
studies from different parts 
of the continent and different 
historical periods.… The 
cumulative effect of the 
chapters impresses on the 
reader the scope of the 
experimentation that has been 
done and that continues to be 
done on African bodies.”

Lori Leonard, Johns Hopkins 
University Bloomberg School 
of Public Health

William H. Schneider
James L. A. Webb, Jr.
Guillaume Lachenal
Jennifer Tappan
Tamara Giles-Vernick and 

Stephanie Rupp
Anne Marie Moulin
Myron Echenberg
Michel Garenne, Alain Giami, 

and Christophe Perrey
Sheryl McCurdy and 

Haruka Maruyama

Contributors:



18 OHIO UNIVERSITY PRESS OHIOSWALLOW.COM

Edmund Husserl, founder of the phenomeno-
logical movement, is usually read as an idealist 
in his metaphysics and an instrumentalist in 
his philosophy of science. In Nature’s Suit, Lee 
Hardy argues that both views represent a 
serious misreading of Husserl’s texts. 

Drawing upon the full range of Husserl’s major 
published works together with material from 
Husserl’s unpublished manuscripts, Hardy 
develops a consistent interpretation of Husserl’s 
conception of logic as a theory of science, 
his phenomenological account of truth and 
rationality, his ontology of the physical thing 
and mathematical objectivity, his account of the 
process of idealization in the physical sciences, 
and his approach to the phenomenological 

clarification and critique of scientific knowledge. 
Offering a jargon-free explanation of the basic 
principles of Husserl’s phenomenology, Nature’s 
Suit provides an excellent introduction to the 
philosophy of Edmund Husserl as well as a 
focused examination of his potential contribu-
tions to the philosophy of science.

While the majority of research on Husserl’s 
philosophy of the sciences focuses on the 
critique of science in his late work, The Crisis of 
European Sciences, Lee Hardy covers the entire 
breadth of Husserl’s reflections on science in 
a systematic fashion, contextualizing Husserl’s 
phenomenological critique to demonstrate that 
it is entirely compatible with the theoretical 
dimensions of contemporary science.

From Mastery to Mystery is an original and 
provocative contribution to the burgeoning 
field of ecophenomenology. Informed by 
current debates in environmental philosophy, 
Bannon critiques the conception of nature as  
 “substance” that he finds tacitly assumed by 
the major environmental theorists. Instead, this 
book reconsiders the basic goals of an envi-
ronmental ethic by questioning the most basic 
presupposition that most environmentalists 
accept: that nature is in need of preservation. 

Beginning with Bruno Latour’s idea that 
continuing to speak of nature in the way 
we popularly conceive of it is ethically and 
politically disastrous, this book describes a way 
in which the concept of nature can retain its 

importance in our discussion of the contem-
porary state of the environment. Based upon 
insights from the phenomenological tradition, 
specifically the work of Martin Heidegger and 
Maurice Merleau-Ponty, the concept of nature 
developed in the book preserves the best 
antihumanistic intuitions of environmentalists 
without relying on either a reductionistic 
understanding of nature and the sciences or 
dualistic metaphysical constructions.

From Mastery to Mystery
A Phenomenological Foundation for an Environmental Ethic

Nature’s Suit
Husserl’s Phenomenological Philosophy of the Physical Sciences

By Bryan E. Bannon

By Lee Hardy

Philosophy

Environmental Studies

Philosophy of Science

Phenomenology

LEE HARDY is a professor of philosophy at Calvin College, Grand Rapids, Michigan.

BRYAN E. BANNON is an assistant professor of philosophy at the University of North Florida.



NEW IN PAPERBACK 19

Way’s Steam Towboat Directory

JUNE
320 pages · 8½ × 11

PAPERBACK
$29.95 · £22.99 · S 
978 0 8214 2075 1

Compiled by Frederick Way, Jr., 
with Joseph W. Rutter

JANUARY
272 pages · 6 × 9

PAPERBACK
$34.95 · £23.99 · S 
978 0 8214 2066 9

HARDCOVER
$80 · £62 · S 
978 0 8214 2065 2

ELECTRONIC
$27.99 
978 0 8214 4470 2

JANUARY
208 pages · 6 × 9

PAPERBACK
$34.95 · £23.99 · S 
978 0 8214 2064 5

HARDCOVER
$80 · £62 · S 
978 0 8214 2063 8

ELECTRONIC
$27.99 
978 0 8214 4469 6

After the initial release in 1983 of Way’s 
Packet Directory, 1848–1983, the demand was 
enormous for a similar treatment of the steam 
towboats that once populated the Mississippi 
River System. Captain Frederick Way, Jr., aided 
by Joseph W. Rutter, gathered together this 
wealth of information concerning steam 
towboats that shoved river barges laden with 
coal, petroleum products, chemicals, sand, 
gravel, and similar bulk commodities from the 
headwaters of the Ohio River to the jetties of 
the Mississippi.

The boats that performed these services have 
completely disappeared from the scene, their 
places having been taken by modern diesel-
propeller towboats. This thorough and remark-
able reference guide preserves their history.

CAPTAIN FREDERICK WAY, JR., was 
born in Sewickley, Pennsylvania, in 1902, and 
grew up in the adjacent village of Edgeworth 
near the Ohio River. Early on, he became fasci-
nated with steamboats, and particularly with the 
freight-passenger packets still prominent on the 
river in the early 1900s. While he was attending 
the University of Cincinnati, the  “call of the 
river” caused Fred Way to leave after one year 
to take up the life of a riverman, and from 1925 
until 1932 he operated the packet Betsy Ann 
between Pittsburgh and Cincinnati, becoming 
a licensed pilot and master. In the early months 
of the Great Depression, he lost his boat, and 
shortly after he began to write the story of the 
seven-year struggle to operate a packetboat in 
Log of the Betsy Ann, the first of his many pub-
lications. Captain Way was also the originator 
and publisher for thirty-two years of the Inland 

SERIES IN 
CONTINENTAL 
THOUGHT, NO. 46
Series editor: Ted Toadvine

SERIES IN 
CONTINENTAL 
THOUGHT, NO. 45
Series editor: Ted Toadvine

River Record, an annual compilation of boats 
operating on inland waters. And in 1983 he 
compiled Way’s Packet Directory, 1848–1983: 
Passenger Steamboats of the Mississippi River 
System since the Advent of Photography in 
Mid-Continent America (Ohio University Press), 
one of the seven books he wrote on American 
rivers and the history of steamboats and their 
crews, and subsequently revised with a new 
foreword by Joseph W. Rutter.

From 1941 until his death, Captain Way was 
president of the Sons & Daughters of Pioneer 
Rivermen, an ongoing association dedicated 
to preserving the history of Western rivers. 
Captain Way died at his home in Marietta, Ohio, 
in October 1992.

JOSEPH W. RUTTER is the son-in-law 
of Captain Way and also a past president and 
chairman of the Board of Governors for the 
Sons & Daughters of Pioneer Rivermen. He lives 
in Marietta, Ohio.

Also by Frederick Way, Jr.:

Way’s Packet Directory, 1848 – 1994 
Passenger Steamboats of the Mississippi River 
System since the Advent of Photography in 
Mid-Continent America

   Paperback 
   $39.95 
   978 0 8214 1106 3



20 NEW IN PAPERBACK

MARY ELLIS GIBSON is the Elizabeth Rosenthal Professor 
of English and Women’s and Gender Studies, University of North 
Carolina, Greensboro.

Anglophone 
Poetry in Colonial 
India, 1780 – 1913
A Critical Anthology

Edited by Mary Ellis Gibson

Anglophone Poetry in Colonial India, 1780–1913: A Critical 
Anthology makes accessible for the first time the entire range 
of poems written in English on the subcontinent from their 
beginnings in 1780 to the watershed moment in 1913 when 
Rabindranath Tagore won the Nobel Prize in Literature.

With accurate and reliable texts, detailed notes on vocabulary, 
historical and cultural references, and biographical introductions 
to more than thirty poets, this collection will significantly reshape 
the understanding of English language literary culture in India. 
It allows scholars to experience the diversity of poetic forms 
created in this period and to understand the complex religious, 
cultural, political, and gendered divides that shaped them.

Indigenous 
Knowledge and 
the Environment 
in Africa and 
North America

DAVID M. GORDON is an associate professor of history at 
Bowdoin College.

SHEPARD KRECH III is a professor emeritus of anthro-
pology at Brown University and a research associate in the 
Department of Anthropology, National Museum of Natural 
History, Smithsonian Institution.

Edited by David M. Gordon and Shepard Krech III

Indigenous knowledge has become a catchphrase in global 
struggles for environmental justice. Yet indigenous knowledges 
are often viewed, incorrectly, as pure and primordial cultural 
artifacts. This collection draws from African and North American 
cases to argue that the forms of knowledge identified as 
 “indigenous” resulted from strategies to control environmental 
resources during and after colonial encounters.

Indigenous Knowledge and the Environment offers comparative 
and transnational insights that disturb romantic views of un-
changing indigenous knowledges in harmony with the environ-
ment. The result is a book that informs and complicates how 
indigenous knowledges can and should relate to environmental 
policy-making.

SEPTEMBER
416 pages · 6 × 9

PAPERBACK
$34.95 · £23.99 · S 
978 0 8214 2078 2

NOVEMBER
344 pages · 6 × 9

PAPERBACK
$34.95 · £23.99 · S 
978 0 8214 2079 9

HARDCOVER
$59.95 · £46 · S 
978 0 8214 1942 7

ELECTRONIC
$27.99 
978 0 8214 4357 6

HARDCOVER
$59.95 · £46 · S 
978 0 8214 1996 0

ELECTRONIC
$27.99 
978 0 8214 4411 5

SERIES IN ECOLOGY AND HISTORY 
Series editor: James L. A. Webb, Jr.



NEW IN PAPERBACK 21

Chocolate Islands
Cocoa, Slavery, and Colonial Africa

By Catherine Higgs

In Chocolate Islands: Cocoa, Slavery, and Colonial Africa, 
Catherine Higgs traces the early-twentieth-century journey of 
the Englishman Joseph Burtt to the Portuguese colony of São 
Tomé and Príncipe — the chocolate islands — through Angola and 
Mozambique, and finally to British Southern Africa.

This beautifully written and engaging travel narrative draws 
on collections in Portugal, the United Kingdom, and Africa to 
explore British and Portuguese attitudes toward work, slavery, 
race, and imperialism. In a story still familiar a century after 
Burtt’s sojourn, Chocolate Islands reveals the idealism, naivety, 
and racism that shaped attitudes toward Africa, even among 
those who sought to improve the conditions of its workers.

“Higgs provides a fascinating exploration of the use of forced 
labor in Portuguese African colonies and the politics of humani-
tarian investigations in the early 20th century.… This well-written 
book deserves to be read by scholars of colonial Africa and 
imperialism. Highly recommended.”

Choice

CATHERINE HIGGS is a professor of history at the University 
of Tennessee, Knoxville.

Between the Brown 
and the Red
Nationalism, Catholicism, and Communism 
in Twentieth-Century Poland — 
The Politics of Bolesław Piasecki

By Mikołaj Stanisław Kunicki

Between the Brown and the Red captures the multifaceted 
nature of church-state relations in communist Poland, relations 
that oscillated between mutual confrontation, accommodation, 
and dialogue rather than stagnating in a state of constant 
struggle. Contrary to assumptions, under communism the bond 
between religion and nation in Poland grew stronger. Between 
the Brown and the Red also introduces to the reader one of 
the most fascinating figures in the history of twentieth-century 
Poland and the communist world.

Focusing on the political career of Bolesław Piasecki, a Polish 
nationalist politician who began his journey as a fascist before 
the Second World War and ended it as a procommunist activist, 
Kunicki demonstrates that Polish communists reinforced an 
ethnocentric self-definition of Polishness and thereby prolonged 
the existence of Poland’s nationalist Right

MIKOŁAJ STANISŁAW KUNICKI is Senior Research 
Fellow in Modern Polish Studies and director of the Programme 
on Modern Poland at St Antony’s College, Oxford.

“Employing excellent archival research and deft writing, Kunicki 
weaves the complex saga [of Bolesław Piasecki’s career] into an 
analysis of the relationship between authoritarianism, nationalism, 
communism, and religion in Poland over the decades to the 
present postcommunist nation.… Highly recommended.”

Choice

SEPTEMBER
282 pages · 6 × 9

PAPERBACK
$28.95 · £21.99 · S 
978 0 8214 2073 7

AUGUST
246 pages · 6 × 8½

PAPERBACK
$22.95 · £15.99 · S 
978 0 8214 2074 4

HARDCOVER
$49.95 · £35 · S 
978 0 8214 2004 1

ELECTRONIC
$22.99 
978 0 8214 4420 7

HARDCOVER
$44.95 · £35 · S 
978 0 8214 2006 5

ELECTRONIC
$17.99 
978 0 8214 4422 1

POLISH AND POLISH-AMERICAN STUDIES SERIES 
Series editor: John J. Bukowczyk



22 OHIO UNIVERSITY PRESS OHIOSWALLOW.COM

This catalog contains descriptions 
of books scheduled to be published 
between February 2013 and July 2013 
and selected backlist titles. All prices and 
publication dates are subject to change 
without notice. Page counts of books not 
yet published reflect our best estimate at 
the time this catalog goes to press. For a 
complete catalog of publications currently 
in print, contact Ohio University Press.

Prices given are domestic list prices; book 
prices outside the U.S. may be higher. 

Ohio University Press and Swallow 
Press books (including books from the 
Cleveland Museum of Art and Ohio 
University Research in Inter national 
Studies) are warehoused, shipped, and 
billed from Chicago.

The order address is: 
 Ohio University Press 
 UC Distribution Center 
 11030 S. Langley Ave. 
 Chicago, IL 60628 

 773-702-7000 Phone 
 800-621-2736 Toll-free Phone

 773-702-7212 Fax Orders 
 800-621-8476 Toll-free Fax

Credit and Collections
 773-702-7094 Phone 
 800-521-8412 Toll-free Phone 
 
 773-702-7201 Fax 
 800-621-8471 Toll-free Fax

Returns
Ohio University Press / Returns 
UC Distribution Center 
11030 South Langley Avenue 
Chicago, IL 60628

Returns are accepted between ninety days 
and one year from the date of invoice. 
Permission is not required, but invoice 
numbers must be provided. Credit will be 
issued for books in resaleable condition.

Bookstore Orders
The Ohio Univer sity Press retail discount 
schedule is: trade 1-2, 20%; 3-49, 40%; 
50-99, 41%; 100-249, 43%; 250 or more, 
46%; short discount books, 1-2, 20%; 
3 or more, 40%. A “T” after the price 
indicates trade discount, an “S” indicates 
short discount. Quantities combine for 
best discount. 

To establish an account with the UC 
Distribution Center, call or write for an 
application. We honor STOP orders and 
blank check orders and will provide pro 
forma billing on request. Books are also 
available from wholesalers and distribu-
tors.

Library Orders
Libraries and Institutions may order 
directly from the Press at the Chicago 
address or from a library wholesaler. We 
accept library purchase orders. You may 
establish a standing order for books in 
a series by calling the press: 740-593-
1154. Libraries may order certain titles 
in electronic formats through library 
wholesalers.

Individual Orders
Individuals are encouraged to patronize 
local bookstores whenever possible.

To order directly from Ohio University 
Press, prepay in U.S. funds with a check or 
money order or use a MasterCard, VISA, 
American Express, or Discover credit card. 
Add $5.00 for shipping and handling 
for the first book and $1.00 for each 
additional book per order. (Outside the 
U.S., add $9.50 

per book, and $5.00 for each additional 
book). Illinois residents add 9% state sales 
tax; Canadian residents add 5% GST. 

Make checks payable to 
Ohio University Press.

Mail your order to: 
 Ohio University Press  
 UC Distri bution Center 
 11030 S. Langley Ave. 
 Chicago, IL 60628

For credit card orders, the order number 
is 800-621-2736. There is also an online 
order form at: OHIOSWALLOW.COM.

Questions? Call our Order Department at 
740-593-1154.

Examination Copies
Examination copies for course adoption 
consideration are available for books 
priced under $35. Please prepay $5.00 
(nonrefundable) to cover shipping and 
handling. (Outside the U.S., add $9.50 
per book, and $5.00 for each additional 
book). Send your request on departmen-
tal letterhead to: 
 Ohio University Press 
 215 Columbus Road, Suite 101 
 Athens, OH 45701 – 1373 
 740-593-4536 Fax 
 welchs@ohio.edu

Give full credit card information, course 
title, level, anticipated enrollment, and 
when it would be offered.

ISBN Prefixes
978 0 8214 Ohio University Press 
978 0 8040 Swallow Press 
978 0 89680 Ohio University 
  Research in 
  International Studies

Rights
World Rights unless otherwise indicated.

Sales Information



OHIO UNIVERSITY PRESS 23OHIOSWALLOW.COM

Domestic
Metropolitan New York, Texas, Oklahoma 
 Gary Hart 
 413 S. Central Ave. #A-135 
 Glendale, CA 91204 
 818-956-0527 Phone 
 818-243-4676 Fax 
 ghart @ press.uchicago.edu

Connecticut, Delaware, Eastern 
Pennsylvania, New Jersey, Maryland, 
Massachusetts, Maine, New Hampshire, 
Rhode Island, Vermont, Washington, D.C. 
 Blake Delodder 
 3401 Cheverly 
 Cheverly, MD 20785 
 301-322-4509 Phone 
 301-583-0376 Fax 
 bdelodder @ press.uchicago.edu

Western New York, Western Pennsylvania 
 Bailey Walsh 
 2306 West Lawn Avenue 
 Madison, WI  53711 
 608-218-1669 Phone 
 608-218-1670 Fax 
 608-345-4306 Cell 
 bwalsh @ press.uchicago.edu

Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky, 
Michigan, Minnesota, Missouri, Nebraska, 
North Dakota, Ohio, South Dakota, 
Wisconsin 
 Bruce Miller 
 Miller Trade Book Marketing, Inc. 
 1426 W. Carmen Avenue 
 Chicago, IL. 60640 
 866-829-0824 Phone 
 312-276-8109 Fax 
 773-307-3446 Cell 
 bruce @ millertrade.com

Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Mississippi, 
North and South Carolina, Tennessee, 
Virginia, West Virginia 
 The Morrison Sales Group  
 Don Morrison, Bill Verner, 
 Barbara Arendall 
 294 Barons Road 
 Clemmons, NC 27012 
 336-775-0226 Phone 
 336-775-0239 Fax 
 msgbooks @ aol.com

Colorado, New Mexico, Utah, Wyoming 
 Jim Sena 
 Wilcher Associates 
 2838 Shadowglen Drive 
 Colorado Springs, CO 80918 – 4342 
 719-210-5222 Phone 
 719-265-5932 Fax 
 senafam4 @ peoplepc.com

Alaska, Northern California, Idaho, 
Montana, Oregon, Washington 
 George Carroll 
 Wilcher Associates 
 4616 25th Ave. NE PMB 597 
 Seattle, WA 98105 
 425-922-1045 Phone 
 425-671-0362 Fax 
 geocarroll @ earthlink.net

Arizona, Southern California, 
Hawaii, Nevada, 
 Tom McCorkell 
 Wilcher Associates 
 26652 Merienda #7 
 Laguna Hills, CA 92656 
 949-362-0597 Phone 
 949-643-2330 Fax 
 tmccork @ sbcglobal.net

International
United Kingdom, Europe, Middle East 
and Africa 
 Combined Academic Publishers Ltd. 
 15a Lewins Yard 
 East Street 
 Chesham, Buckinghamshire, HP5 1HQ 
 United Kingdom 
 +44 (0) 1494 581601 Phone 
 +44 (0) 1494 581602 Fax 
 orders@combinedacademic.co.uk 
 www.combinedacademic.co.uk

Ohio University Press books are stocked 
in the United Kingdom, at Marston Book 
Services Ltd 
 160 Eastern Avenue 
 Milton Park 
 Abingdon, Oxon. OX14 4SB 
 United Kingdom 

Asia and the Pacific Region (including 
Australia and New Zealand)  
 East-West Export Books 
 c/o The University of Hawaii Press 
 Royden Muranaka 
 2840 Kolowalu Street  
 Honolulu, HI 96822 
 808-956-8830 Phone 
 808-988-6052 Fax 
 eweb @ hawaii.edu

Sales Representatives



24 OHIO UNIVERSITY PRESS OHIOSWALLOW.COM

M 
 
 
 
 

N 
 
 
 

P 
 

R 
 

S 
 
 
 
 
 
 

T 
 

V 

W 
 
 
 
 

X

A 
 
 
 

B 
 
 
 
 

C 
 
 
 

F 

G 
 
 
 

H 
 
 
 
 

I 
 
 

K 
 
 

L 

Alexander, Peter 11
Amerikaner, Layne 5
Anglophone Poetry in Colonial India, 

1780–1913 20

Bannon, Bryan E. 18
Baule, Steven M. 8
Between the Brown and the Red 21
Black Skin, White Coats 15
Butler, Anthony 12

Cheney-Coker, Syl 1
Childers, Sarah Beth 4
Chocolate Islands 21
Cole, Gibril R. 14

From Mastery to Mystery 18

Gibson, Mary Ellis 20
Giles-Vernick, Tamara 17
Global Health in Africa 17
Gordon, David M. 20

Habib, Adam 10
Hardy, Lee 18
Heaton, Matthew M. 15
Herron, Paul 3
Higgs, Catherine 21

The Idea of the ANC 12
Indigenous Knowledge and the Environment 

in Africa and North America 20

Krech, Shepard, III 20
The Krio of West Africa 14
Kunicki, Mikołaj Stanisław 21

Lekgowa, Thapelo 11

Index

Making Public Health in Africa 16 
Marikana 11
Marsland, Rebecca 16
Mirages  3
Mmope, Botsang 11

Nation of Outlaws, State of Violence 13
Nature’s Suit 18
Newell, Aimee E. 7
Nin, Anaïs 2, 3

Prince, Ruth J. 16
Protecting the Empire’s Frontier 8

Roach, Edward J. 9
Rutter, Joseph W. 19

Sacred River 1
Shake Terribly the Earth 4
Sinwell, Luke 11
South Africa’s Suspended Revolution 10
Spatig, Linda 5
A Spy in the House of Love 2
A Stitch in Time 7

Terretta, Meredith 13
Thinking Outside the Girl Box 5

Under a Glass Bell 2

Way, Frederick, Jr. 19
Way’s Steam Towboat Directory 19
Way’s Packet Directory, 1848 – 1994 19
Webb, James L. A., Jr. 17
The Wright Company 9

Xezwi, Bongani 11



OHIO SHORT HISTORIES OF AFRICA

JANET LEWIS · CASES OF CIRCUMSTANTIAL EVIDENCE

Recent Releases



Non-Profit Org.
U.S. Postage PAID

Athens, OH
Permit #100

OHIO UNIVERSITY PRESS 
SWALLOW PRESS

215 Columbus Road, Suite 101 
Athens, OH   45701 – 1373

Winner of the 
2012 Nigeria Prize 
for Literature

Winner of the 
Commonwealth 
Writers’ Prize

MODERN 
AFRICAN 
WRITING
Bringing the best 
African writing to an 
international audience


